" A PARCEL OF LAND (LOT 266-B-1-E, OF THE 
SUBDIVISION PLAN, PSD-04-018192, BEING A POR-
TION OF LOT 266-B-1, (LRC) PSD-299716, L.R.C. 
REC. NO. N-35907), SITUATED IN THE BO. OF SA-
LINAS, MUNICIPALITY OF BACOOR, PROVINCE 
OF CAVITE. XXX, CONTAINING AN AREA OF TWO 
HUNDRED EIGHTEEN (218) SQUARE METERS."

"All sealed bid must be submitted to the undersigned 
on the above stated time and date."

"In the event the public auction should not take place 
on the said date, it shall be held on February 17, 2026, 
without further notice."

Prospective buyers or bidders are hereby enjoined to

[...]

and postal address at Lot 30, Block 10, Parksville Res-
idence, Alapan II, Imus City, Cavite and/or Unit 3315, 
Manila Executive Regency, 1200 J Bocobo St., Ermita, 
Manila City, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which 
as of October 30, 2025, amounts to TWO MILLION 
SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE PESOS and 
77/100 (P2,729,783.77), Philippine Currency, including 
interest and penalty charges but excluding attorney's fees, 
sheriff's fees, and all other charges incidental to this fore-
closure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff IV will sell at 
public auction on FEBRUARY 24, 2026 at 10:00 a.m.

[...]

" A PARCEL OF LAND (LOT 266-B-1-E, OF THE 
SUBDIVISION PLAN, PSD-04-018192, BEING A POR-
TION OF LOT 266-B-1, (LRC) PSD-299716, L.R.C. 
REC. NO. N-35907), SITUATED IN THE BO. OF SA-
LINAS, MUNICIPALITY OF BACOOR, PROVINCE 
OF CAVITE. XXX, CONTAINING AN AREA OF TWO 
HUNDRED EIGHTEEN (218) SQUARE METERS."

"All sealed bid must be submitted to the undersigned 
on the above stated time and date."

"In the event the public auction should not take place 
on the said date, it shall be held on February 17, 2026, 
without further notice."

Prospective buyers or bidders are hereby enjoined to

[...]

and postal address at Lot 30, Block 10, Parksville Res-
idence, Alapan II, Imus City, Cavite and/or Unit 3315, 
Manila Executive Regency, 1200 J Bocobo St., Ermita, 
Manila City, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which 
as of October 30, 2025, amounts to TWO MILLION 
SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE PESOS and 
77/100 (P2,729,783.77), Philippine Currency, including 
interest and penalty charges but excluding attorney's fees, 
sheriff's fees, and all other charges incidental to this fore-
closure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff IV will sell at 
public auction on FEBRUARY 24, 2026 at 10:00 a.m.